Rev. 3.4 03/2024 Page 1 of 16 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HT647P(B)
200W, 600 - 1600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HT647P(B) is an unmatched discrete
LDMOS Power Amplifier with 200W

Z_load : Measured impedance presented to the output of the device at the package reference plane
Rev. 3.4 03/2024 Page 5 of 16 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HT647P(B)
200W, 600 - 1600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
HT647P(B) 1300 MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HT647P(B) 1300 MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
200W, 600 - 1600 MHz
LDMOS PA
Watech HT647P(B)
C1 200pF MLCC Murata GRM2165C1H201JA01D
C2 18pF MLCC KEMET CBR08C180FAGAC
C3, C4, C5 5.6pF MLCC ATC ATC100B5R6JT500XT
C6 3.3pF MLCC ATC ATC100B3R3JT500XT
C7, C8, C9 30pF MLCC Samsung CL31C300JBCNNNC
C10, C11, C12 1nF MLCC ATC 800B102JT50XT
C13 4.7uF MLCC Murata GRM31CR71H475KA12L
C14, C15 1uF MLCC Murata GRM31CR41H105KA61L
C16 470uF Electrolytic Capacitor Vishay MAL203859471E3
R1 51Ω Thick Film Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-0751RL
PCB Rogers 4350B (er = 3.66), 20 mil (0.508 mm), 35 μm (1oz)

Rev. 3.4 03/2024 Page 7 of 16 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HT647P(B)
200W, 600 - 1600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
HT647P(B)600 MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HT647P(B) 600 MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
200W, 600 - 1600 MHz
LDMOS PA
Watech HT647P(B)
C1, C9, C12, C13,
C17
180pF MLCC ATC ATC100B181JT500XT
C2 4.7pF MLCC ATC ATC100B4R7JT500XT
C3 33pF MLCC ATC ATC100B330JT500XT
C4 36pF MLCC ATC ATC100B360JT500XT
C5, C6 20pF MLCC ATC ATC100B200JT500XT
C7 12pF MLCC ATC ATC100B120JT500XT
C8 3.6pF MLCC ATC ATC100B3R6JT500XT
C10, C15, C19 1uF MLCC Murata GRM31CR41H105KA61L
C11, C14, C18 1nF MLCC ATC 800B102JT50XT
C16 470uF Electrolytic Capacitor Vishay MAL203859471E3
R1 10Ω Thick Film Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-0710RL

Subject to change without notice
HT647P(B)
200W, 600 - 1600 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
HT647P(B) 1350 - 1400 MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HT647P(B) 1350 - 1400 MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
200W, 600 - 1600
MHz
LDMOS PA
Watech HT647P(B)
C2, C3, C12, C13,
C14, C18
39pF MLCC ATC ATC100B390JT500XT
C1 2pF MLCC ATC ATC100B2R0JT500XT
C10 4.3pF MLCC ATC ATC100B4R3JT500XT
C11 2.7pF MLCC ATC ATC100B2R7JT500XT
C15, C19 1nF MLCC ATC 800B102JT50XT
C6, C9 39pF MLCC ATC 600S390BT260XT
C5, C8 1nF MLCC Murata GRM1885C1H102JA01
C4, C7 1uF MLCC Murata GRM31CR41H105KA61L
C16, C20 10uF MLCC Murata GRJ32ER71H106KE11L
C17, C21 470uF Electrolytic Capacitor Vishay MAL203859471E3
R1, R2 10Ω Thick Film Resistor YAGEO RC0603FR-0710RL